Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA

Current Standings
77th Annual Southern Handicap Tournament, Doubles event only, Doubles division only
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Johnson, Denarviz A / Foy, Michael 357 1,550 Houston, TX
2 Smiser, John / Shilhanek, Richard 383 1,548 Garland, TX
3 Harper, Brittney / Fee, Dan 427 1,532 Henagar, AL
4 Foulk, Howard M / White, Jonah 146 1,511 Fort Walton Bch, FL
5 Arceneaux, Glynn M / Hargrave, 405 1,505 Lafayette, LA
Justin P
6 Jennings, Mark / Dunn, Tony 194 1,488 Greenwood, MS
7  McManus, Brian / McManus, Roy 131 1,484  Jenks, OK
8 Bourgeois, Richard (Rich) / 400 1,483 Baton Rouge, LA
Bourgeois, Rick
9 Wancewicz, (Joey) J, Jr / Wancewicz, 403 1,481 Dry Prong, LA
"Jay" J, Sr
10 Trahan, Tammy L / Trahan, Carol J, Jr 252 1,476 Lafayette, LA
11 Nettles, Richard C / Harrison, Martin 420 1,470 Youngsville, LA
12 Powell, Michael / Prather, Kristopher 111 1,464 Pensacola, FL
13 Lewis, Brea/ Lewis, Bryant 431 1,460 Garland, TX
14 McCarra, Gail / Satcher, Bonnie 512 1,457  Quitman, MS
15 Parks, Leonard J / Prewitt, Woodrow 123 1,454  Arab, AL
16  Snell, John / Mcdonald, Claude 446 1,451  Shreveport, LA
17 Redd, Marcellus / Lewis, Prinic 48 1,449 Bessemer, AL
18 Burns, Larry / Bailey, Eric 473 1,445 Camden, AR
19 Faul, Michael W / Faul, Shawn M 251 1,439 Lafayette, LA
20 Johnson, Eric / Johnson, Chris 364 1,438 Frankfort, KY
21 Howerton, Bryan / Stanton, Steve 230 1,435 Fort Smith, AR
22 Brannen, Christopher / Smith, Derrick 136 1,431  Shreveport, LA
23 Shealy, Glen W / Davis, John L 110 1,428  Anniston, AL
23 Cortez, Darrell J/ Turner, Charles 255 1,428 Lafayette, LA
"Chuck" L
23 Bullard, Georgia / Willis, Lawrence, 451 1,428 Pine Bluff, AR
v
26 Alexander, Gregory, Jr/ Alexander, 157 1,424  Hattiesburg, MS
Gregory, Sr
27 Trahan, Shane A/ Swire, Terry B 253 1,422 Lafayette, LA
27 Evans, Andy S / Granger, Scotty A 404 1,422 Broussard, LA
29 Cormier, Brandon / Cormier, Shawn 522 1,420 Breaux Bridge, LA
M
30 Holroyd, Rosalie D / Holroyd, 241 1,416 Lafayette, LA
Gregory D
30 Murray, Reggie / Gaither, Quinton 286 1,416 Plano, TX
30 Ruffin, Lee E / Fils, Ronald L 460 1,416 Lafayette, LA
33 Thurman, Trish / Crumpton, Kim 37 1,413 Birmingham, AL
34 Pierce, Georgette B / Landry, Michelle 204 1,412 St Martinvlle, LA
A
35 Tucker, William Logan / Harper, Troy 20 1,411 Meridian, MS
35 Bell, Toni/ Sutton, Janet 191 1,411 Sugarland, TX
35 McCoy, Carlton J / Marrs, Otis 256 1,411 Lafayette, LA
38 Landry, Gary P / Loewen, David 521 1,409 Lafayette, LA
39 Paul, Wilbert J / Paul, Geraldine 437 1,406 Lafayette, LA
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Albert, Don A/ Naquin, Jessie R
Finister, Van / Templemon, Dameion
Gatliff, Grant / Buck, Joe

Crowder, Belinda / Tabor, Tammy
Taylor, Robert / Pettaway, Charles
McCoy, Marvin / McCoy, Gregg
Roberts, Brian A/ Young, Robert E,
Sr

Bullard, Norman / Reams, Terry
Wilkinson, Molly / Andrews, Jessica
Owens, Julius / Lyons, Charlie
Ledbetter, Karen / Zepernick, Jerry W
Peterson, Shirley / VVercher, William
Sanders, James L / Hughes, David L
Trahan, Dwayne Neggy / Landry,
Derrick S

Vincent, Bobby M / White, Austin W
Leblanc, Brock P / Leblanc, Ricky P
Bryson, Andrew / Noland, Brian
Ventura, Bill / Goss, Clay

Lanclos, Heather / Lanclos, Chad D
Gribble, James / Darsey, David A
Christian, Arthur F / Hughley, Marcus
E

Heck, Greg / Church, Richard
Thomas, Alex / Ventress, Juan
Burroughs, Teresa / Burroughs, Doyle
Clark, Rob J/ Delaune, Leo

Ellerbee, Valarie / Creekmore, Mark
D

Breaud, Bryan P / Gaspard, Neil J
Broussard, Ashley B / Broussard,
Brent A

Hughes, David M / Horne, Jimmy C
Newman, Sabrina N / Hixon, Tina L
Lewis, Paulette / Lewis, Ezard Charles
Merricks, Clarence / Lewis, Antoine
O'Brien, Frank / Bunji, Ronald
Beregron, Mark / Beregron, Irby
Allen, Jacky / Keltner, Joel

Matthews, Ken / Matthews, Ronald
Cary, John / Langford, Larry
Kindelspire, Jason / Booth, Robert
Elliott, Amanda / Cardwell, Chris
Lile, Dave / Wiegand, R Shane

Foy, Gary / Porter, Andre

Colenar, Roger / Smith, Bernard R
Waller, Jerome / Harris, Doyle
Spencer, Scott / Snellenberger, Roy L
French, Robert D / Rutledge, Robert L
Clary, Rhonda / Clary, Ken

Bouillion, Donna S / Sonnier, Susan F
Bourque, Cody / Comeaux, Nathan P
Allen, Dalton / Allen, Colby T
Taylor, Brad / Ibrom, Sterlin
Burroughs, Sandra / Cosby, Marilyn

254
376

38
492
227
270
466

222

41
227
494
524
195
420

256
412
397
195
262
406
110

112
223

16
405
242

257
262

195
527
90

449

93
224
347
388

39
366

314
401
401
344
148

18
246
417
211
159

16

1,405
1,401
1,397
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1,393
1,393
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1,375
1,374

1,374
1,373

1,373
1,373
1,373
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Broussard, LA
Houston, TX
Arkadelphia, AR
Pierre Part, LA
Mobile, AL
Sallisaw, OK
Houston, TX

Pine Blugg, AR
Mobile, AL
Mobile, AL
Haynesville, LA
Glynn, LA
Carrollton, MS
Youngsville, LA

Lafayette, LA
New Iberia, LA
Dalton, GA
Carrollton, MS
Lafayette, LA
Lafayette, LA
Anniston, AL

Pensacola, FL
Pine Bluff, AR
Fort Gibson, OK
Lafayette, LA
Lafayette, LA

Lafayette, LA
Lafayette, LA

Carrollton, MS
Monroe, LA
Monroe, LA
Opelousas, LA
Slidell, LA
Houma, LA
Monroe, LA
Columbus, MS

El Dorado, AR
Mobile, AL
Frankfort, KY
Bartlett, TN
Baton Roude, LA
West Monroe, LA
West Monroe, LA
Monticello, AR

Fort Walton Bch, FL

Baytown, TX
Lafayette, LA
New lberia, LA
St Martinvlle, LA
LaPorte, TX

Fort Gibson, OK
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King, Dewayne / Russell, Levoid
Young, Norman / Wilson, Glen
Johnson, Rickey / Byrd, James
Thomas, Mike / Tynan, Kenny
LeJeune, Brett N / Arcuri, Matthew
Segura, Sally / Segura, Richard A
Collins, Shannon K / Dettrey, Eric
Hill, John / Clay, Billy

Johnson, Patricia / Bates, Cortney
Cocherham, Bubba / Cockerham,
Jennifer

Foster, Steve / Foster, Mike

Jenkins, Cody A / Weltich, Andrew
Zann, Lee / Kellum, Bettye

Alford, Reginald O / Alford, Thurman,
I

Baker, Chris / Ealy, Paul

Bassett, Ira / Bassett, Brenda
Koerner, Stephen M / Koerner,
Michael S

Bonham, Larry, Jr / Summers, James
Mouton, Joey D / Boudreaux, Daphne
Atchley, Larry A/ Chapman, Ladale
Stewart, Robert / Stewart, Michelle
Chovanec, John / Mitchell, Derrick
Gaines, Robert / Gaines, JJ

Hebert, Frances L / Duhon, Kenneth J
Bass, Brian / Griffin, Russell, Jr
Garretson, Scott / Capello, Kirk
Broussard, Jon Scott / Stelly, Toby J
Leger, Ryan / Ayme, Ryan

Clark, Isaac J / Gray, Jeffrey J
Thomas, Gail / Wertner, Cynthia
Boyd, Leroy / Ray, Ronald
Anthony, William / Anthony,
Kameron

McCoy, Calvin / McCoy, Melvin
Mcginn, Scotty / Delcambre, Jarred
Evans, Jim / Lewis, Beverly

Jones, Rosie L / Jones, J.J.

Gaudin, Lori / Gaudin, Brandon
Dillman, Lauri / Tate, James
Lunamand, David / Whittington,
Monta

Amedee, John / Cormier, Butch
Duhon, Rachel R / Duhon, Kelly A
Garza, Jimmy / Davidson, Darryl
Fremin, Lance V / Clark, Bud

West, Bradley / Manning, Travis, 111
Foster, Lisa / Foster, Jeff
Acompanado, Gener / Danao, Andy
Vetter, Stephanie / Vetter, Scott
Mendoza, Ernest / Johnson, David
Tassin, Alex / Morrison, Eric
Jackson, Terry / Jamison, Ted R
Townsend, Marlon / Woodard, Arvid

338 1,362 Carthage, MS
507 1,362 Arlington, TX
29 1,362 Shreveport, LA
137 1,361 Shreveport, LA
441 1,360 Lafayette, LA
440 1,358 Breaux Bridge, LA
153 1,358 Boxxier City, LA
90 1,358 Monroe, LA
27 1,358 Shreveport, LA
516 1,357 Natchez, MS

1 1,357 Little Rock, AR
138 1,357 Southanve, MS
354 1,356 Houston, TX
132 1,355 Keithville, LA

170 1,354  Sterrett, AL
429 1,353 Garland, TX
247 1,353 Lafayette, LA

85 1,353 Benton, LA
210 1,352 St Martinvlle, LA
53 1,352  Trenton, GA
17 1,351 Fort Gibson, OK
190 1,350 Sugarland, TX
134 1,349 Ridgeland, MS
421 1,348 Scott, LA
182 1,348 Thibodaux, LA

323 1,348 Denham Springs, LA

212 1,347 St Martinvlle, LA
381 1,347 St. Amant, LA
212 1,347 St Martinvlle, LA
182 1,347 Thibodaux, LA
47 1,347 Bessemer, AL
404 1,346 Broussard, LA

270 1,346  Sallisaw, OK
418 1,346  New lberia, LA
512 1,346  Quitman, MS
232 1,345 Pine Bluff, AR
421 1,345 Scott, LA

387 1,344  Flint, TX

280 1,343  Memphis, TN

303 1,342 Baton Roude, LA
246 1,341 Lafayette, LA
340 1,341 Brandon, MS
450 1,341  Youngsville, LA
475 1,339 Forney, TX
1 1,339 Little Rock, AR

276 1,339 Conroe, TX
279 1,339 Conroe, TX
429 1,339 Garland, TX
351 1,338 Houma, LA

29 1,338  Shreveport, LA
300 1,337 Carrollton, MS
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Schneider, Jon / Schneider, Sharon
Thelen, Ed / Arrington, Jeff
Johnson, Fred / Frye, Rodney
Payne, Marcus / Brown, L.C.
Breaux, Kevin V / Hebert, Calvin J
Carter, Michael / Gathercole, Ron
Covert, Cindy / Shirly, Michael
West, Jeff / Moore, Charles

Bustos, Marty / Duhon, Lua
Landry, Diane / Handy, Ronaldo O, Il
Smith, Casey / Bramblett, Joseph
Duhon, Gordon S / Duhon, Guy J
Spurlock, Keith / Hopf, Grady
Braun, James / Contreras, Nicholas
Mills, Dan / Vining, Joey

Thomas, C.J. / Williford, Dustin
Jones, Scott C / Mahnken, Steve C
Sifton, Steve T / Sifton, Larry A
Kean, Phillip A/ Altieri, Joseph A
Bourque, Melissa / Faul, Glenn P
Allen, Forrest D / Holmes, Robert
Summers, David / Batchelor, Terry
Richard, Adam/ Landry, Michael R
Hopkins, Jerry / Mack, Reola
Bienvenu, Joel / Mouton, Jason B
Rose, Sean A / Russell, Bill
McEacharm, Danny / Underwood,
Eddie

Cheney, LaRonda / Claybrook, Donna
Quinney, Billy / Taylor, George
Monteleon, Jim C / Monteleon, Justin
Revis, Harold / Thomas, Willie
Gagne, Raymond / Grant, Fred D
Moore, Tommy / Martin, James
Rivers, Kenny / Kirksey, James
Rose, Elwood J / Batiste, Donald
Wilder, Cordell / Williams, Brandon
Herman, Paul / Bates, Shane
Strange, Patricia / Strange, Jackie
Maykowski, Stephen / Karg, Randy
Jones, Donnie / Hilderbrand, Glen
Gill, Faye / Gibbs, Linda

Nichols, George / Fort, Curtis
Correa, Michelle / Simmons, Daniel
Allen, Angela T / Daigle, Rita
Williams, Mitchell D / Williams,
Michael D

Nash, L.T. / Taylor, Marcus

Eason, Thomas / Folson, Harvey D
Carpenter, Jack / Goss, Bobby, Sr
Starks, Connie / White, Rebecca
Hebert, Bryan / Miller, Johnny
Newell, Scott / Weber, Steve
Caldwell, John / Davis, Jeffery
Sigure, Albert / Green, Anthony
Daniels, Mike / Walters, Greg, Jr

128
64

52
260
324

33
469
166
437
427
284
162
129
498
137
257
255
146
253

86
455
465
225
455
526

162
201
259
190

25
163
175
457
483

43

55
347

63
445
197
375
205
202

199
281
300
187
416
495
175
457
168

1,337
1,337
1,337
1,336
1,336
1,336
1,336
1,334
1,333
1,333
1,333
1,333
1,333
1,333
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,331
1,331
1,331
1,331
1,330
1,330

1,329
1,328
1,328
1,328
1,327
1,327
1,327
1,327
1,326
1,326
1,326
1,326
1,326
1,324
1,324
1,323
1,323
1,323

1,323
1,323
1,322
1,322
1,322
1,322
1,322
1,321
1,321

Biloxi, MS
Marshall, TX
Terrell, TX
Bartlett, TN
Lafayette, LA

Denham Springs, LA

Sherwood, AR
Houston, TX
Ward, AR
Lafayette, LA
Henagar, AL
Seagoville, TX
Little Rock, AR
Biloxi, MS
Lafayette, LA
Shreveport, LA
Lafayette, LA
Lafayette, LA

Fort Walton Bch, FL

Lafayette, LA
Terrell, TX
Bossier City, LA
New Iberia, LA
Sugarland, TX
New Iberia, LA
New Iberia, LA
Monroe, LA

Little Rock, AR
Alexandria, LA
Lafayette, LA
Sugarland, TX
Breaux Bridge, LA
Crossett, AR
Arcola, MS

New Iberia, LA
Nacogdoches, TX
Mobile, AL
Vicksburg, MS
Columbus, MS
Longview, TX
Shreveport, LA
Monroe, LA
Houston, TX

St Martinvlle, LA
Lafayette, LA

Alexandria, LA
Sherwood, AR
Carrollton, MS
Houma, LA
New lberia, LA
Groveland, FL
Arcola, MS
New lberia, LA
Slidell, LA
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225
225
230
230

230
230
234
234
234
234
234

234
234
234
234
243
243
245
245
245

Jarvis, Breatha / Jarvis, Robert
Hendrickson, Phil / Hendrickson,
Marc

Phinny, Johnny / Fabinski, Keith
Carpenter, Ron / Mirzadeh, Aaron
Stewart, Walter / Holmes, Sly
Harstell, Frank / Corkern, Keith
Gary, Richard J / Patel, Naresh |
Parker, Enell / Moses, Casannah
Mann, Bill / McCollum, Bob
Gilmore, Jared / Martin, Ryan
Mass, Marcus / Jones, Chester
Kellar, Daniel J/ Miller, Ricky
Pierce, John R / Myers, Ronald K
Huguet, Mike R / Riley, Donald G, 111
Hanna, John / Escoyne, Tony
Ibrom, Kris / Gary, Sharon
Mayhugh, James / Mayhugh, Matt
Sanderson, Brandy / Autin, Robert
"BJ"

Dillman, Joe / Cooper, Bill

Myers, Jamie / Waldrep, Wayne
Justinich, Ruddy / Hatcher, Mike
Bennett, Mark / Sanders, Pam
Grimes, Lanny / Lewis, Ken
Freeney, Kirk / Frye, Mike

Jackson, Wendell / Balthazar, Henry E
Mills, Diane / Compher, Elizabeth
Frederick, Debbie / Jordan, Donald
McElroy, Deborah / McElroy, Hugh
Colston, Jonathan / Stephens, Nick
Chretien, Eddie / Olivier, Felton
Gavin, Don / Butler, Stewart
Sanamo, Philbrick / Taylor, Rad
Tomchek, Steve / Miller, Tom
Breaux, Stephen / Stokes, Meredith
Hoffpauir, Julian / Lopez, Harold
Van Buren, Angela / Van Buren,
Joshua

Winstead, Kenny / Taylor, Sumner
Albarez, Ken / Zeringue, Gary
Ramos, Grace / Smith, Rillia
Castille, Kevin P / Leblanc, Steve A
Hampton, Scottie / Farrar, Tim
Anderson, Thelma / Gabriel, Ruby
Baldeschwiler, John A / Keton,
Kenny, Jr

Delaune, Brandon / Guidry, Ashton
Vice, Marsha / Vice, Scott
Melancon, Coye M / Michaud, Chris
Victor, Patrick / Williams, Denny
Alexander, Joyce / Collins, Robert
Dickerson, Danny / Malone, Johnny
Koontz, Duke / White, Eric

Ross, Jared R / Domingue, Cory A
Smith, Diane / Tullier, Barbara

372
394

386
340

143
465
184
476
349

99
168
207
439
483
159

302

387
278
485
300
107

371
37
99

379

447

455

125

312

313

408

416

186

304
282

27
208
230
375
406

407
419
453
496

19
501
303
406

30

1,321
1,320

1,320
1,320
1,319
1,319
1,319
1,319
1,319
1,318
1,318
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,316
1,316

1,316
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,314
1,313
1,313
1,313
1,312
1,312
1,312
1,312
1,312
1,311
1,311

1,311
1,311
1,310
1,310
1,310
1,310
1,310

1,310
1,310
1,310
1,310
1,309
1,309
1,308
1,308
1,308

Houston, TX
Irvington, AL

Tyler, TX
Brandon, MS
Terrell, TX
Baton Roude, LA
Sugarland, TX
Houma, LA
Shreveport, LA
Houma, LA

Fort Worth, TX
Slidell, LA

St Martinvlle, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Nacogdoches, TX
LaPorte, TX
Hensley, AR
Baton Roude, LA

Flint, TX
Conroe, TX

Fort Smith, AR
Carrollton, MS
Pearl, MS
Houston, AR
Houston, TX
Birmingham, AL
Fort Worth, TX
Houston, TX
New Albany, MS
New lberia, LA
Biloxi, MS
Baton Roude, LA
Baton Roude, LA
Lafayette, LA
New lberia, LA
Houma, LA

Baton Roude, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Shreveport, LA
St Martinvlle, LA
Fort Smith, AR
Houston, TX
Lafayette, LA

Lafayette, LA
Youngsville, LA
El Dorado, AR
Lake Charles, LA
Baytown, TX
Brighton, TN
Baton Roude, LA
Lafayette, LA
Gonzalez, LA
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248
248
248

251
251

251
254
254
254
254
258
258
258
258
258
258
258
265
265
265
268
268
268
268
272

272
272
272
276
276
276
276
280
280
280
280
280
280
286
286
286
286
290
291
291
291

291
291
296

296

Welsh, Charles / Tullier, Errol
Gastineau, Charles / Barriere, Dirk
Alfred, Rickey J, Sr / Alfred, Rickey J,
Jr

Vaughn, Tammy / Erickson, Tonie
Domingue, Kellie R / Domingue, Joel
R

Schiller, Tommy / Johnson, Mike
Patrick, Larry / Deyoung, Kenny
Coomer, Nick / laFollette, Justin
Myrick, Daniel / Crumpton, Ken
Leavell, Daniel / Nassour, John
Whitluck, George / Chance, David
Smith, Clay / Smith, Louise
Hendricks, Reginald / Watkins, Larry
Hollins, Vanessa / Hollins, Robert
Hogan, Maurice L / Manning, Robert
Harris, Henderson / Cantu, Derrick
Cormier, Tyler / Comb, Kelly P
Spicer, Tammie / Taylor, Celia
Nixon, Albert / Stalling, Pittman
Stelly, Xavier J / Cormier, Dustin L
Becker, Hal / Wilson, Jean

Murphy, Mike / Dunlap, Steve
Cordray, James / Harrison, John H
Rivers, Ann / Monroe, Rosetta

Van Way, Jennifer / Delcambre, Tyler
J

Freeman, Jeremy / Fritter, Mike
Carbo, Kevin, Sr/ Jenkins, Robert
Garber, Judith P / Garber, James D
Edwards, Mark / Johnson, Meredith A
Simon, Eric J / Viator, Gerald, Jr
Dees, Rena / Dees, Kevin

Achord, Dale / Duncan, Jody

Harper, Cristina / Wright, Phillip, 11
Cruse, Wayne E / Johnson, Syida
Peeples, Deney / Prezioso, Nick
Smith, Donna / Mooring, Wendy
Knutson, Brandon / Centerbar, Dan
Morrison, Kyron / Willis, Tony
Robertson, Edward / Johnson, Adrian
Burnett, Michael / Burnett, Jeffrey
Clark, Jeffrey / Martin, Richard
Shead, Linda / Milledge, Vashion
Shirey, Earl / Langston, James
Kleinpetter, Craig / Schroeder, Mike
Harris, Curtis / Weatherall, Chris
Duff, George E / Sprayberry, John C,
Jr

Byrd, Wilma N / Monroe, Anne M
Ashy, Douglas J, 111 / East, Brent
Chu, Faiwan "David" / Malaxonis,
Andy

Le Compte, Joanne / LeCompte,
Kenneth J, Sr

30
165
459

145
405

518
294
364

36

58

31
143
158
372
397
444
522
144
186
264

86
314
100
177
244

301
475
523

29
233
356
411
487
519
333

14
313
383
182
223
464
486
342
323
447
109

26
521
250

443

1,307
1,307
1,307

1,306
1,306

1,306
1,305
1,305
1,305
1,305
1,304
1,304
1,304
1,304
1,304
1,304
1,304
1,303
1,303
1,303
1,302
1,302
1,302
1,302
1,301

1,301
1,301
1,301
1,299
1,299
1,299
1,299
1,298
1,298
1,298
1,298
1,298
1,298
1,297
1,297
1,297
1,297
1,296
1,295
1,295
1,295

1,295
1,295
1,294

1,294

Gonzalez, LA
Ward, AR
Lafayette, LA

Overton, TX
Lafayette, LA

Muskogee, OK
Fort Smith, AR
Frankfort, KY
Birmingham, AL
Vicksburg, MS
Little Rock, AR
Baton Roude, LA
Hattiesburg, MS
Houston, TX
Dalton, GA
Alexandria, LA
Breaux Bridge, LA
Henderson, TX
Houma, LA
Lafayette, LA
Bossier City, LA
Baton Roude, LA
Fort Worth, TX
Arcola, MS
Lafayette, LA

Baton Roude, LA
Forney, TX
Lafayette, LA
Shreveport, LA
New Iberia, LA
Houston, TX
Denham Springs, LA
Albany, GA
Grand Prairie, TX
Dallas, GA
DeSoto, TX
Baton Roude, LA
Garland, TX
Thibodaux, LA
Pine Bluff, AR
Ainsville, AL
Albany, GA
Monticella, AR
Denham Springs, LA
New Albany, MS
Bynum, AL

Shreveport, LA
Lafayette, LA
Lafayette, LA

Breaux Bridge, LA
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296
299
299
301
302

302

304
304
304
304

308
308
308
308
308

308
308
315
315
317
317
317
317
317
317
323
323

325
325
325
325
325

325
325
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
339
339
339

342
342
342
342
342

Powell, Joyce / Jones, Betty
Adams, Al / Adams, April

Savoy, Johnny / Fruge, Cormet
Forestier, Garry / Gaudet, Joseph, Jr
Melancon, Ronald J / Melancon,
Genny

Saccomen, William E / Saccomen,
Susan

Epps, Oscar / Williams, Dennis
Naomi, Ron J / Jackson, Walt J
Foots, Lynn / Bryant, Arthur
Delhomme, Murphy / Mehal, Matthew
J

Campbell, Ray / Sit, Hubert
Daniels, Marcellis / McCoy, Travis B
White, Shirley H / White, Carl D
Turner, Bobby / Williams, Yanick
Winstead, Scott A / Kirkpatrick,
Gerald

Bowlin, Samy / Petty, Lehman
Moore, Manda / Venable, Joe
Stevens-Wright, Robin / Wright, Cory
Josiah, Shannon / Brooks, Ronnie
Fils, Harold, Jr / Senegal, Harry P
Venable, Preston / Peterson, Bob
Fitzhugh, Mike / Clark, James
Leonard, Myrtle / Leonard, Carl
Savoie, Tony J/ Corbin, Mark A
Mccartney, David / Guy, Mike
Johnson, Danny / Magness, Mary
Thomas, Garrett / Schwartzkopf,
Johnny

Stevens, Tom / Boudreaux, Ronnie
Armack, Mike / Wickersham, Nolan
Fields, Alice / Fields, Clorde
Birdsong, Lori / Birdsong, Brent
Newell, James Keith / Monistere,
Joseph

Bourque, Sabrina / Bourque, Butch
Moragas, David / Pagoada, Jeremy
Bratcher, Vernon / Doucet, Burt
Mayeux, Shawn / Benoit, Scottie J
Lambert, Darrell / Trahan, Phillip
Alford, Thurman S/ Gary, Gwendolyn
Ely, Krista / Ely, Randy

Bangs, Queen / Shelton, Freddie
Kelley, Diann / Conner, Jeanette
Landry, Vernon / Davis, Olen
O'Neill, Kirk / Baker, Al

Hendrick, Stephanie / Schroeder,
Bobby R

Williams, Clarence / Wilson, Gerald
Amos, Carry D / Miles, Jerry
Bailey, Jennie / Self, Mike

Miller, Gayle E / Steele, Blyth
Welch, David / Frisard, Cully J

445
167
390
251
245

356

525
420
378
202

526
383
231
185
156

379
200
459
524
341
273
207
105
224
137

28
165
183
275
331

417
332
135
257
325
132
130

12
312

30
106
354

47
528
481
356
176

1,294
1,293
1,293
1,292
1,291

1,291

1,290
1,290
1,290
1,290

1,289
1,289
1,289
1,289
1,289

1,289
1,289
1,288
1,288
1,287
1,287
1,287
1,287
1,287
1,287
1,286
1,286

1,285
1,285
1,285
1,285
1,285

1,285
1,285
1,284
1,284
1,284
1,284
1,284
1,284
1,284
1,283
1,283
1,283

1,282
1,282
1,282
1,282
1,282

Shreveport, LA
Ward, AR

Lake Charles, LA
Lafayette, LA
Lafayette, LA

Houston, TX

Monroe, LA
Youngsville, LA
Houston, TX
Lafayette, LA

Monroe, LA
Garland, TX
New Albany, MS
Houma, LA
Boxxier City, LA

Fort Smith, AR
Houston, AR
Houston, TX
Alexandria, LA
Lafayette, LA
Glynn, LA
Brandon, MS
Monroe, LA

St Martinvlle, LA
Pensacola, FL
Monroe, LA
Shreveport, LA

Houma, LA
Ward, AR
Schriever, LA
Conroe, TX
Hammond, LA

New lberia, LA
Slidell, LA
Abbeville, MS
Lafayette, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Keithville, LA
Biloxi, MS
DeSoto, TX
Baton Roude, LA
Gonzalez, LA
Pensacola, FL
Houston, TX

Bessemer, AL
Monroe, LA

North Little Rock, AR
Houston, TX

Sterrett, AL
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342
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
355
355
355

355
355
355
361
361
361
361
361

366
366
366
366
366
366
372
372
372

372
372
372
378
378
378
378
378
378
384

385
385
385
385
389
389
389
389
389
389
395
396

396

Pell, Don / Delhomme, Willis
Hargett, Mark / Dredd, Donald R
Batchan, Ernest / Arceneaux, Billy
Flores, Damian E / Bourque, Mike
Lewis, Jessie / Harris, Ray
Fitzsimmons, James / Spurlock, Randy
Leyva, Carl Mike / Janes, James V, 11
Davis, Bobby / Mcintosh, Robert
Wood, Joyce M / Chausse, Mo
House, Frankie / Theisen, Walt
Richards(Thomas), Brenda / Myers,
Tammy

Long, Danny / Vickers, Tyler

Devall, Anna / Devall, Leonard
Johnson, George / Bowa, Melissa
Martin, Darla / Davidson, Tammy
Nelson, Mike / Guinn, Roger

Nelson, Bob / Shelton, Eddie
Moorehead, Ty / Moorehead, Willie
Boudreaux, Scott G / Scotti, John M,
Jr

Bryan, Kathy / Bryan, Timothy
Harris, Richard / Cradeur, Russ
Boone, Steven / Jones, Thelma L
Hoffpauir, Shirley / Simon, Missy
Morris, Derrick / Moore, Derrald
Shead, Tina / Wingfield, Brian

Byrd, Ruth / Jones, Archie

Tierney, Michael P / Wilcox, Archie R
Allerheiligen, James E / Lewis, James
E

Lucas, Marci L / Lucas, Ronald
Boen, Rhonda / Boen, Rodger

Lokey, Cooper / Heatherly, Mule S
Williams, Donald / Williams, Kenneth
Garrett, Timothy / Holliman, Mykel
Nichols, Sonja / Jordan, Carl

Stewart, Paula / Stewart, Tim
McGuff, Ray / Johansen, John
Carpenter, Wayne / Peeples, Keith
Jackson, Heywarde "Woody" /
Dooley, Tim

Griffin, Carolyn / Lewis, Marquis
Marsala, Paul / Ditta, Gary M
Stewart, Terry / Kirk, Anthony W
Smithers, Jimbo / Rayner, Matt
Nelson, Michael / Ingram, John
Smith, Stephen M / Smith, Terry A
Mixon, R.C. / Cox, William

Loya, Eddie / Pratt, Bob

Masters, Anthony / Maxey, Richard
Tedford, David / Wray, William
Brown, Ned / Savoie, Willie

Sonier, Edwin "Deannie" / Pourciaux,
AlanJ

Wysinger, Jackie / Safu, Demetrice

250 1,282 Lafayette, LA
389 1,281 El Dorado, AR
426 1,281 Lake Charles, LA
414 1,281 Jeanerette, LA
198 1,281 Houston, TX
382 1,281 Garland, TX
267 1,281 Lafayette, LA
297 1,281 Shreveport, LA
71 1,280 Galveston, TX
104 1,280 New Albany, MX
277 1,280 Conroe, TX

386 1,280 Tyler, TX

434 1,280 Shreveport, LA
485 1,280 Fort Smith, AR
339 1,279 Brandon, MS
484 1,279 Fort Smith, AR
345 1,279  Columbus, MS
222 1,279  Pine Blugg, AR
361 1,279 Laplace, LA

279 1,278 Conroe, TX

324 1,278 Denham Springs, LA

353 1,278 Houston, TX
419 1,278 Youngsville, LA
444 1,278 Alexandria, LA
486 1,278  Albany, GA

163 1,277 Crossett, AR
336 1,277 Tomball, TX

149 1,277 Fort Walton Bch, FL

120 1,277 Cypress, TX
9 1,277 Ozone, AR

135 1,277  Abbeville, MS
496 1,276 Lake Charles, LA

74 1,276  Southaven, MS
505 1,276  Arlington, TX
364 1,276  Frankfort, KY
235 1,276  Mobile, AL
194 1,276  Greenwood, MS
484 1,275 Fort Smith, AR

90 1,274 Monroe, LA
272 1,274 Monroe, LA
361 1,274 Laplace, LA
391 1,274 Lake Charles, LA
122 1,273 Arab, AL
439 1,273 Baton Rouge, LA
390 1,273 Lake Charles, LA
139 1,273 Conway, AR
274 1,273 Monroe, LA
345 1,273 Columbus, MS

7 1,272  Opelousas, LA
91 1,271 Houma, LA

192 1,271 Houston, TX

Current Standings

Apr 27,2014 9:25PM
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396
396
396
396
402
402
402
402
406
406
406
406
406

406
406
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
413
422

422
422
422
422

422
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
436
436
436
436
436
436
442
442
444
444
444
444
448
448
448

Dore, Bitsy / Leblanc, Darlene A
Watkins, Larry / Watkins, Jan

Cox, Anthony / Graham, Gabe
Mowery, Rasheena / Bass, Hannah
Robinson, Annette / May, Veronica
Kinsella, Tom, Il / Cox, Chuck

Hall, Jeri D / Bone, Melba

Coil, Clint / Sams, Michael

Nolan, Norman / Scaly, Mike

Flach, William / Helmke, Claude
Williams, Dandy / Madison, Willie
Mangum, Richelle / Mangum, Tim
Albarado, Rickey P / Trahan, Jeremy
P

Hoffman, Shirley / Davis, Nate
Joubert, Aaron / Bennett, Darreh
Gilmore, Donnie / Jones, Timberly
Herring, Tooter / Moreland, Jimmie M
Crumpton, Cecil / Crumpton, Dennis
Jones, Troy / Royal, Bryant

Brooks, Wendy / Franklin, Ashley
Leblanc, Derek J / Leblanc, Rodney P
Ruley, Justin / Coleman, Doug
Parker, Robby / Parker, Marjorie
Rowlett, Luvert / Richard, Alton
Higginbothem, Stephanie /
Higginbothem, Ben

McGinnis, Willie / Mcginnis, Matthew
Bass, Walter / Thomas, John
Schroeder, Todd / Schroeder, Lacey
Comeaux, Madison / Comeaux,
Anthony G

Quinley, Terry / Trahan, Cory J

Riles, Steve / Copeland, M.A.
Nienaber, Duane / Nienaber, Wayne
Kidder, Brandon L / Kidder, Ricky J
Christenson, Mike / Best, Don, Jr
Hardwick, Kevin / Cosper, Earl
Jacks, Sidney / Hamilton, Darrell
Mainord, Ron / Mainord, Linda
Jones, James L / Christeson, Richard R
Landry, Rose / McNemare, Barbara
Theiman, Marje / Pollard, Sherry
Norris, Mark D / Jones, Thomas E
Bearb, Dion G / Sonnier, Kevin J
Michel, Larry P / Michel, Phillip A
McCarra, Joey / Enterkin, Mark

Cox, Bobby / Roscoe, David W
Pena, Ed / Barnhouse, Doug

Ivanoff, Jennifer A / Stevens, Mike T
Miller, Sheila A / Duplantis, Deric
Coburn, Reginald F / Morgan, Nathan
Lewis, Norma / Celestin, Sonya
Cascaden, Rion D / Christoph, Chris L
Tudor, Aaron / Maxwell, Kenneth
Freyou, Daryl / Smith, Chase

202
389
427
487
26
94
19
480
39
171
228
314
442

446
496
331
494
435
428
339
211
131

342
35

102
287
473
523

483

55
359
265
111

80

36

18
109

54
144
148
259
414
512
447
337
440
413
153
188

70

79
143

1,271
1,271
1,271
1,271
1,270
1,270
1,270
1,270
1,269
1,269
1,269
1,269
1,269

1,269
1,269
1,268
1,268
1,268
1,268
1,268
1,268
1,268
1,268
1,268
1,267

1,267
1,267
1,267
1,267

1,267
1,266
1,266
1,266
1,266
1,266
1,266
1,266
1,266
1,265
1,265
1,265
1,265
1,265
1,265
1,264
1,264
1,263
1,263
1,263
1,263
1,262
1,262
1,262

Lafayette, LA
El Dorado, AR
Henagar, AL
Albany, GA
Shreveport, LA
Houma, LA
Baytown, TX

North Little Rock, AR

Mobile, AL
Sterrett, AL
Mobile, AL
Baton Roude, LA
Lafayette, LA

Shreveport, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Hammond, LA
Haynesville, LA
Shreveport, LA
Garland, TX
Brandon, MS

St Martinvlle, LA
Jenks, OK
Bartlett, TN
Monticella, AR
Birmingham, AL

Brandon, MS
Monroe, LA
Camden, AR
Lafayette, LA

Nacogdoches, TX
Vicksburg, MS
Laplace, LA
Lafayette, LA
Pensacola, FL
Southaven, MS
Birmingham, AL
Baytown, TX
Bynum, AL
Walker, LA
Henderson, TX

Fort Walton Bch, FL

Lafayette, LA
Jeanerette, LA
Quitman, MS
New Albany, MS
Houston, TX
Breaux Bridge, LA
New Iberia, LA
Boxxier City, LA
Houma, LA
Galveston, TX
Memphis, TN
Baton Roude, LA
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448
448
448
454
454
454
454
454
459
459
459
462
462
462
465
465
465
465
465
470
470
470
470
474
474

474

474
474
474
480
480
480
480
480

480
480
487
487
487
487

491

491
491
491
491
496
496
496
496
500

Evans, Margaret / Johnson, Bertha
Scott, Henry / Knox, Gregory J
Clark, Justin / Martin, Jason
Pecoraro, Gino / Bordelon, Brad
Sharp, Emmett / Burroughs, Steven
Moses, Claude, Jr / Knoblock, Chad
Rigshy, Bill / Rigsby, Billie

Freeman, Carolyn / Davis, Troywon
Badillo, Jorge / Chase, Bobhy
Maples, Donna / Maples, Calvin
Patterson, Walter / Miller, William
Plunkett, Steve / Kipp, Darryl
Baldwin, Vance / Cope, Allen R
Weatherall, Patricia / Tramel, Bettye
Gonzales, Jeana / Gonzales, Ronnie
Lawson, Janice / Brooks, Michael
Moak, Jimmy / Underwood, Mark
Brown, Tyrone / Sisk, Bobby J
Cavalier, Mary / Rivet, Ralph, Sr
Hanselman, Gayle / Hanselman, Roger
Sumrall, Frank / Sumrall, Gwen
Speaks, Chris / Morvant, Bobby, Jr
Leblanc, Nevils / Schexnider, James
Thompson, Stephen / Allen, John
Bellemin, Leroy "Blue" / Thibodeaux,
Mike J

Hardeman, Michelle M / Credeur,
Edie Ann

Montgomery, John / Bass, Mike
Haney, Dennis / Haney, Shirley
Sweatt, Adam / Wilson, Greg

Green, Laurie / Green, Joe
Champagne, Tony / Warner, Bryan S
Lawrence, Chris / Conway, David
Gribble, Anthony J / Clements, David
Freeman, Charlotte / Freeman,
Vaughnon

Wiegand, Lisa/ Lile, Gail

Adams, Monica / Adams, Victoria
Delahoussaye, Bryan P / Lenhart, Kim
Paffumi, David S / Deal, Eric C
Stowers, Michael / Fountain, Douglas
Trosclair, Bruce, Jr / Trosclair, Bruce,
Sr

Cormier, Renella / Cormier, John A,
Sr

Martin, George / Barnes, Bobby
Wilcher, Thomas / Pitre, Theron F
Cole, Carmen / Dugas, Andre

Rios, Chris / Rios, John

Simpson, Walter / Berry, Vernial
Wilson, Patrick D / Comeaux, Beth D
Tupman, Mike / Heath, Jason
Bounds, Rhonda S / Rhodes, John
Spencer Duncan, Kenya T / Askins,
Daryl K

177
184
341
385

17
186
280
297
299

73
198
131
439
448

72
119
271
497
515
119
463
301
296
201
208

240

282
285
333
138
267
129

33

474

25
170
292
360

206

222
338
417
468
343
462

43
285
462

1,262
1,262
1,262
1,261
1,261
1,261
1,261
1,261
1,260
1,260
1,260
1,259
1,259
1,259
1,258
1,258
1,258
1,258
1,258
1,257
1,257
1,257
1,257
1,256
1,256

1,256

1,256
1,256
1,256
1,255
1,255
1,255
1,255
1,255

1,255
1,255
1,254
1,254
1,254
1,254

1,253

1,253
1,253
1,253
1,253
1,252
1,252
1,252
1,252
1,251

Arcola, MS
Houma, LA
Brandon, MS
Pearl River, LA
Fort Gibson, OK
Houma, LA
Memphis, TN
Shreveport, LA
Terry, MS
Friendswood, TX
Houston, TX
Jenks, OK

Baton Rouge, LA
New Albany, MS
Friendswood, TX
Cypress, TX
Monroe, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Grosse Tete, L
Cypress, TX
Houston, TX
Baton Roude, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Alexandria, LA
St Martinvlle, LA

Lafayette, LA

Baton Rouge, LA
Seagoville, TX
Dallas, GA
Southanve, MS
Lafayette, LA
Biloxi, MS
Sherwood, AR
Ozone, AR

Bartlett, TN

Pine Bluff, AR
Breaux Bridge, LA
Sterrett, AL
Gautier, MS
Laplace, LA

St Martinvlle, LA

Pine Blugg, AR
Carthage, MS
New lberia, LA
Whitehall, AR
Monticello, AR
Jackson, LA
Mobile, AL
Seagoville, TX
Jackson, LA

Current Standings
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500
500
500
500
500
506
506
506

506
506
506
512
512
512
512
512
512
518
518
520
520
520
520
524
524
524
524
528
528
530
530
530
530
530
535

535

535
535
535
535
535
535
535
535
535

535
535
548
548
548
548
552

Leblanc, Avery P / Lirette, Earl "Moe"
Walters, Judy / McLelland, Staci
Coles, Alicia / Coles, Regnald
Hellemn, Dianne / Beidler, Jonathan
Abmas, Ray / Linnear, Charles
Cheshier, Richard / Bethley, Rusty
Barnes, Cliff / Snee, Greg

Vick, Gerald W, Jr / Marchiafava,
Jamie

Mosing, Kendall / Janes, Jamie V, IV
Bryant, Dennis / Taylor, Jeff
McCoy, Melissa / Fields, Patricia
Sibless, Roy / Reed, Lamont
Menard, Glen D / Hebert, Aaron J, Sr
Williams, Mitch / Kaywood, Harry
Luke, Carolyn / Duff, Chanderick
Wilkie, Stan / Clow, John

Shannon, Penny / Chesser, Doris
Watson, Taz / Money, Robert
Breaux, Larry J / Boullion, Steven P
Gros, Dennis / Henry, Bruce

Duff, Bob / Hildman, Jeff

Pauley, Jeffrey / Thonn, Shaun
Davis, John / Cashaw, Daniel D, I11
Scholes, Cassie / Scholes, Jessie
Thompson, Lance / Farris, Harvey
Coomer, Joe / Coomer, Ellen

Irmen, Patrick D / Nugent, lke J
Miguez, Bubby / Miguez, Cody
David, Leslie / David, James

Parks, Thomas / Joyner, Ellott
Elliott, Vicki / Elliott, Ralph

Sharp, Stacy / Turner, Andrew
Pineda, Jessie / Arabzadeh, David
Williams, Breanna / Vaughan, Bryce
Hargroder, Amy L / Hargroder, Derek
J

Hebert, Christine S / Menard, Sandra
F

Nance, Josh / Casados, Danny
Taylor, Savitri / Taylor, Leroy, Sr
Chris, Montz / Kelly, Dean

Smith, Myra L / Smith, Joseph
Bejeaux, Matthew | / Hunt, Brandon O
Harris, Cheryl / Harris, Noble

York, Francis / Magee, Mario
Gaines, Trey / Griffith, Johnny
Johnson, Edward, Jr / Johnson,
Edward

Harmon, Ann / Chapman, Pamela S
Milligan, David / Prewitt, David
Davis, Betty / Morris, Andrea R
Callahan, Martha / Radke, Ron
Mansur, John B / Taylor, H. Hayes
Newman, Scott / Christensen, Nelson
Caldwell, Darren / Bach, Rod

92
145
283
423
446
476
450
318

267
479
270
236
490
507
177

40

67
141
441

91
106
129
334
467

66
365
266

89
326
124
366
386
399
453
265

490

473
433
396
353
263
11
101
88
65

53
394

26
380
301
330
221

1,251
1,251
1,251
1,251
1,251
1,250
1,250
1,250

1,250
1,250
1,250
1,249
1,249
1,249
1,249
1,249
1,249
1,248
1,248
1,247
1,247
1,247
1,247
1,246
1,246
1,246
1,246
1,245
1,245
1,244
1,244
1,244
1,244
1,244
1,243

1,243

1,243
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,243

1,243
1,243
1,242
1,242
1,242
1,242
1,241

Houma, LA
Overton, TX
Shreveport, LA
Slidell, LA
Shreveport, LA
Shreveport, LA
Youngsville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA

Lafayette, LA
Newbern, TN
Sallisaw, OK
Mobile, AL
Maurice, LA
Arlington, TX
Arcola, MS
Mobile, AL
Pearland, TX
Arlington, TX
Lafayette, LA
Houma, LA
Pensacola, FL
Biloxi, MS
Houston, TX
Whitehall, AR
Houston, TX
Frankfort, KY
Lafayette, LA
New Iberia, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Arab, AL
Frankfort, KY
Tyler, TX
Missouri City, TX
El Dorado, AR
Lafayette, LA

Maurice, LA

Camden, AR
Baker, LA
Fairhope, AL
Houston, TX
Lafayette, LA
DeSoto, TX
Jackson, MS
Ridgeland, MS
Overton, TX

Trenton, GA
Irvington, AL
Shreveport, LA
Houston, TX
Baton Roude, LA
Baytown, TX
Longview, TX

Current Standings
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552
552
552
556
556
556
556
560
560
560
560
560
560
560
560
568
568
568
571
571
571
571
571
576

577
577
577
580
581
581
581
581
581
581
581
588
588
590
590

590
590
590
590
596
596
596
596
596
596
596
603
603
603
606

Naldoza, Maximo / Falcon, Kristine
Campbell, Bruce W / Copeland, Frank
Wright, Tyler / Pitre, Derwin F
Lewis, Eddie / Lewis, Brandee
Cooksey, Arthur / Nauce, Jimmy
Keller, Toni / Keller, Kerry J
Hansgen, Ann / Hansgen, Mark
Jones, James E / White, Beth

Scott, Jerome / Stevenson, Willie
Sleeper, Mark S / Briggs, Paul

De Jean, Terry D / Thibadeaux, Earl
Scime, Mark / Couch, Jason

Pigg, Patrick / Wilson, Rondell
Henry, Leotha / Howard, William
Jenson, Wesley A / Rainey, Kelly T
Dammel, Terry / Dammel, Tari
Butler, Troy / Stallworth, Britt
Gerald, Donna / Gerald, Michael E
Cromartie, Michael / Battle, Bobby
Theriot, Ken / Chiasson, Richard J
Nelson, Pam / Ingram, Brenda
Navarro, Bill / Kent, Richard
Gaines, Dezrein / Gaines, Jeffery
Taylor, Patrick J / Reaux, Charles
"Chuck" E

Landry, Leroy / Landry, Albert
Jones, John Paul / Roussel, Gary
Brooks, James / McKay, Bill

Mills, Heath / Flesher, Shane
Mansfield, Tim / Streeter, Donald
Hyver, Lester / Morel, Keith
Riddle, Cindy / Brown, Brandon
Woods, Marilyn / Woodberry, Bobby
Mason, Mike / Harms, Randy
Poindexter, Chad / Ogden, Bubba
Coxen, Shaun / Thibodaux, Jessie
Nichols, Josh / Slover, Rod
Berneburg, Larry / Goldgar, Ansel
Haun, Jimmy / Atkins, Robert
Alford, Roderick D, Sr/ Alford,
Terrence L

Campbell, Steven / Miles, James
Madsen, Laura / Ramsey, Rusty
Chandler, Lee / Howell, Sam
Williams, Glen / Caudle, Waldon
Parker, John H / Walker, Jim
Nelms, Joe / Daily, Stuart

Anthony, Kathy / Weil, Louis J
Anselmo, Larry / Marquette, Charlie
Alexander, Patricia / Green, Albert
Jordan, Paul / Ouzts, Rickey

Davis, Juanita / Silvester, Artis
Sipes, Carol / Sipes, Tom

Wilson, Peggy / Aitken, Les

Bellot, Benita R / McCoy, Breelan J
Thompson, Barry / Wilbanks, Tommy

276 1,241 Conroe, TX
529 1,241 Monroe, LA
320 1,241 Denham Springs, LA
428 1,240 Garland, TX
491 1,240 Pine Bluff, AR
317 1,240 Baton Rouge, LA
81 1,240  Memphis, TN
178 1,239 Arcola, MS
187 1,239 Houma, LA
284 1,239 Seagoville, TX
418 1,239 New lberia, LA
495 1,239 Groveland, FL
505 1,239  Arlington, TX
491 1,239 Pine Bluff, AR
151 1,239 Fort Walton Bch, FL
22 1,238 Houston, TX
227 1,238 Mobile, AL
254 1,238 Broussard, LA
291 1,237 Gautier, MS
502 1,237 Scott, LA
121 1,237 Arab, AL
87 1,237  Minden, LA
134 1,237 Ridgeland, MS
412 1,236 New lberia, LA

198 1,235 Houston, TX
331 1,235 Hammond, LA
340 1,235 Brandon, MS
384 1,234  Henderson, TX
163 1,233 Crossett, AR
345 1,233 Columbus, MS
318 1,233 Baton Rouge, LA
220 1,233  Crossett, AR
167 1,233 Ward, AR

84 1,233 Benton, LA
185 1,233 Houma, LA
112 1,232 Pensacola, FL
286 1,232 Plano, TX

48 1,231 Bessemer, AL
132 1,231 Keithville, LA

281 1,231  Sherwood, AR
81 1,231  Memphis, TN
79 1,231 Memphis, TN
122 1,231 Arab, AL
20 1,230 Meridian, MS
221 1,230 Longview, TX
261 1,230 Lafayette, LA
311 1,230 Baton Roude, LA
377 1,230 Houston, TX
392 1,230 Toney, AR
506 1,230  Arlington, TX
32 1,229 Little Rock, AR
119 1,229 Cypress, TX
210 1,229 St Martinvlle, LA
60 1,228 Vicksburg, MS
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606
606
606
606
611
611
611
614
614
614
614
614
614
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620

629
629
629
629
633
633
635
635
635
635
635

635
641
641
641
641
641
641
647
647
647
647
651
651
651
654
654
654
654
654
659
659

Johnson, Robert / Sanders, Patryc
Culbreth, Buddy / Mcbride, Mike
Carroll, Georgeine / Baker, Corey
Senegal, Tristan / Johnson, Deidra
Snee, Gregory / Conley, Craig
Cavalier, Donald J / Harelson, Jerry
Blakslee, Derick / LaFiette, Robert
Monistere, Craig / Batte, Rodregas
Snell, David K / Hays, John B
Dockett, LeMarcus / Bullard, Oscar
Tygres, Clinton J / Peterson, Moton
Griffen, Marsha F / Griffin, John D
Cangelosi, John / Celestine, Edward
Thomas, Tabetha / Thomas, Brian
Whalen, Raymond / Fraley, Dan
King, David / Hughes, Brandon
Bush, David / Sharrell, Steve
Pickett, Alesia / Carson, Deon, Sr
Jefferson, Bob / Greenwood, Cherie
Bowlin, Robert / Biggers, Stephen
Daigle, Ryne / Deville, Spencer
Broussard, Nolan J / Broussard,
Michael W

Amedee, Beverly / Blakeman, Euna
Corkern, Joan / Hurstell, Cheryl
Johnson, Paula D / Johnson, Frankie
Gayhart, Paul / Garhart, Alex
White, Barbara T / White, Earle E
Carter, Butch / Doonan, Tony
Butler, Rosie / Butler, Ralph

Ford, Eric / Berry, Antonio
Williams, Ella / Plummer, Nelson
Livas, Cynthia / Livas, Jerry
Hedgepeth, Terry / Hedgepeth,
Tammy

Rowland, Marshall / Bond, Tim
Sandridge, Joel C / McAnally, Troy A
Coffey, Glenn H / Bennett, Robert A
Malbrough, Dale / Grabert, Larry, Il
Knight, Gene / Taylor, Jim

Melton, Bryan / Smith, Kelly
Mabher, Jeffrey M / Fuller, Josh
Rivet, Jennifer / Rivet, Roger
Sellars, Doug / Foisy, Mike
Swauncy, Wayne / Swauncy, Doris
Broussard, Sarah / Broussard, Chad J
House, Steve / Housen, Daniel
Hamilton, Tamara / Oliver, Tyson, Sr
Cain, Harry / Harris, Curtis
Rushing, Randy / Callas, Randy
Jackson, Janice L / Jackson, Dexter, Sr
Frank, Michael / Morton, Scott
Renfroe, Chad / Prather, Anthony P
Neal, Jerry / Neal, Tony

Haney, Mike / Verrett, David
Edwards, Alice / Williams, Jerome

422 1,228 Garland, TX

40 1,228 Mobile, AL

82 1,228 Collierville, TN
402 1,228 Baton Rouge, LA
305 1,227 Baton Roude, LA
515 1,227 Grosse Tete, L
525 1,227 Monroe, LA
107 1,226 Pearl, MS
272 1,226 Monroe, LA
232 1,226  Pine Bluff, AR
149 1,226  Fort Walton Bch, FL

71 1,226  Galveston, TX
200 1,226  Alexandria, LA
164 1,225 Crossett, AR
393 1,225 Toney, AR
295 1,225 Winslow, AR
513 1,225 Ada, OK
140 1,225 Arlington, TX

59 1,225  Vicksburg, MS

8 1,225 Fort Smith, AR

211 1,225 St Martinvlle, LA
209 1,225 St Martinvlle, LA

54 1,224 Walker, LA
142 1,224 Baton Roude, LA
158 1,224  Hattiesburg, MS
365 1,224  Frankfort, KY
231 1,223 New Albany, MS
299 1,223 Terry, MS
373 1,222 Houston, TX
454 1,222  Pearl, MS
372 1,222 Houston, TX
188 1,222 Houma, LA
161 1,222 Doyline, LA

274 1,222 Monroe, LA
499 1,221 Lafayette, LA
244 1,221 Lafayette, LA
349 1,221 Houma, LA
385 1,221  Pearl River, LA
482 1,221  Hensley, AR
171 1,221  Sterrett, AL
514 1,220 Grosse Tete, L
476 1,220  Shreveport, LA
292 1,220 Gautier, MS
302 1,220 Baton Roude, LA
117 1,219 Pensacola, FL
140 1,219  Arlington, TX
197 1,219 Monroe, LA
468 1,218 Whitehall, AR
291 1,218 Gautier, MS
160 1,218 LaPorte, TX
115 1,218 Pensacola, FL
41 1,218 Mobile, AL
391 1,217 Lake Charles, LA
10 1,217 DeSoto, TX
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659
659
659
659
659
659
667
668

668
668
668
668
668
668
668
668
668
668
668
680
680
682
682
682
682
682
687
688
688
688
688
692
692
692
692
692
692
692
692
692
692
692
703
703
703
703
703
703
709
709
709
709
709
709
715

Tucker, Matthew J / Carrier, Kristi N
Fletcher, Shuana / Fletcher, Robert
Schweigler, David T / Bland, John P
Bishop, George / O'Kelly, Allen
Lafitte, Margie / Lafitte, Audra
Barbo, Howard / Barbo, Brownie
Leehy, Dennis / Wilson, Sam
Robinson, Donna G / Robinson,
Raymond E

McFee, Don / King, Charles
Wilson, Bridget / Wilson, Morris
Ditta, Tommy / Boyd, Bubba
Brewer, Carla / Bearden, James
Yarber, Norma / Taylor, Nathan
Page, Dylan M / Jones, Nancy
Linton, Mike, Sr/ Linton, Mike, Jr
Fletcher, Sandra / Owens, Gilda
James, Robin / James, Jeff

Garner, Carolyn / Peerman, Dorothy
Breaux, Jennifer / Breaux, Craig
Wright, Claudia A / Wright, John B
Boudreaux, Mel / Boudreaux, Mark
Hardesty, Brad / Malone, Glenda
Devall, John / Pierson, Brian

Brown, Elaine / Segura, Tracy
Benson, Delores / Benson, Reggie
Wood, James / Reed, Cam

Colwart, Gerald L, 111/ Lirette, Tony
Ballard, Kristen / Wright, C.W.
Howard, G Jerry / Howard, Jerry, Jr
Jackson, Noel / Edelston, Adam
Pierson, Jenny / Ryan, Ben

Bolton, Dellie / Williams, Raymond
Williams, Imogene / Harris, James
Polak, Cheryl / Polak, Randy
Trevino, Gilbert / Ferguson, Toby
McClantoc, Lawrence / Hoefs, Ben
Adams, Ricky L / Adkins, Billy W
Copell, Yvonne M / Adams, Ronald O
Sanchez, Bebe / Craven, Jeff

Peters, Marla / Peters, Kelvin
Hayman, Robert / Hayman, Jerri
Lavigne, Henry / Ashley, Ellis
Chatman, Anthony / Bell, Theresa
Sibley, Gary / Sibley, Lois

Gibson, Jennifer / Gibson, Larry
Payne, Michael, Jr / Payne, Mike, Sr
Baliem, William / Harris, Earl
Taylor, Audry / Shorter, Henry
Ploudre, Alan / Ploudre, Barbara
McDaniel, Janie / McDaniel, Franklin
Husband, Brenda / Loftin, Paul
Waters, Patricia / Reynolds, Dennice
Leblanc, Chance / Lege', Chris
Yoches, Michael / Snider, Steve
leCourt, Jeffery A/ Schaeffer, Michael

522
101
78
69
66
527
86
203

287
504
493
480
374
220

28
188
142

37
240
151

92
501
435
415

81
378
349
319

87

55
434

10

12

67

69
115
123
261
290
299
317
371
357
388
122

51
228
201
481

53
157
276
296
327
361

1,217
1,217
1,217
1,217
1,217
1,217
1,216
1,215

1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,215
1,214
1,214
1,213
1,213
1,213
1,213
1,213
1,212
1,211
1,211
1,211
1,211
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,210
1,209
1,209
1,209
1,209
1,209
1,209
1,208
1,208
1,208
1,208
1,208
1,208
1,207

Breaux Bridge, LA
Jackson, MS
Germantown, TN
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Monroe, LA
Bossier City, LA
St Martinvlle, LA

Monroe, LA
Arlington, TX
Monroe, LA

North Little Rock, AR
Houston, TX
Crossett, AR
Houma, LA

Houma, LA

Baton Roude, LA
Birmingham, AL
Lafayette, LA

Fort Walton Bch, FL
Houma, LA
Brighton, TN
Shreveport, LA
Erath, LA

Memphis, TN
Houston, TX
Houma, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Minden, LA
Vicksburg, MS
Shreveport, LA
DeSoto, TX

DeSoto, TX
Pearland, TX
Houston, TX
Pensacola, FL

Arab, AL

Lafayette, LA
Shreveport, LA
Terry, MS

Baton Rouge, LA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX

El Dorado, AR
Arab, AL

Maumelle, AR
Mobile, AL
Alexandria, LA
North Little Rock, AR
Trenton, GA
Hattiesburg, MS
Conroe, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Laplace, LA

Current Standings
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715
715
715

715

715
715
722
722
722
722
722

727
727
727

727
727
732
732
732
732
732

737
737
737

737
737
742
742
742
742
742
742
748
748
748
751
751

751
751
751
756
756
756
756

760
760
760
760

Daniels, Donnie / Daniels, Lynda
Walters, Charles, Jr / Cook, Jarrell
Baker, Kyle (Patrick) / Rodgers,
Dustin

Bergeaux, Mark J / Bergeaux, Antoine
"Gene" E

Brown, Glenn, Jr / Aubrey, Mike
Oden, Ryan M / Hoskins, Wayne
Grimes, James / Johnson, Robert
Thomas, Larry / Semien, Wayne
Landry, Kerry / Zacharchenko, Terry
Moon, Roger / Harrison, Earl
Bouillion, Malcolm C / Sonnier, Kevin
M

Duke, Ted / Duke, Karen

Bailey, Carolyn / Bailey, John
Fenstermacker, Mike / Reigelsperger,
Ralph

Gaddis, Kevin, Sr/ Jiles, Vicki
Truex, Toby / Underwood, John E, Jr
Rhea, Rawn / Culverson, Roy

Mabher, Chuck / Maher, Claude D, Sr
Lyons, Claudette / Thibodaux, Mary
Deville, Joshua R / Martin, George S
Broussard, Daniel P / Dronet, Marcus
R

Matherne, Delery / Summers, J. Randy
Jones, Glenda F / Metoyer, Reginald E
Broussard, Michelle G / Broussard,
David L

Borden, Kerry / Borden, Engelle
Ditta, Justin / Ballard, William

Van Arsdale, Jim / Loyd, Stephen M
Turner, Lucian / Jones, Randy
Warren, Sonya / Sutton, David
Hollowell, Polly / Nicholson, Debra
Ballard, Jason / Saale, Mark

Gray, Larry / Taylor, Jeff

Chaisson, Shirley M / Kent, Delores
Tyler, Sawyer / Davis, Donald
Savoie, Kay J / Corbin, Gretchen E
Schubert, Danny / Cole, David, Jr
Harrison, Aaron T, Sr / Robertson,
Rickey

Turilli, Don / Dair, Edmond
Badeaux, Terry, Sr/ Badeaux, Rusty
Fillman, Bill / Schiller, Jake

Ferriell, Jim / Sfondouris, Styl
Sanchez, Ceferino / Reed, Cameren
Sam, Joseph W / Woods, Kenneth W
Jefferson, Deborah S / Stowers,
Ronald

Thompson, Gail / Stewart, Manton
Gates, Wayne / Hebert, Chuck
Dengel, John G / Cowan, John R
Tennant, Sophia / Tennant, James

278 1,207 Conroe, TX
268 1,207 Bossier City, LA
268 1,207 Bossier City, LA

263 1,207 Lafayette, LA

3 1,207 No Little Rock, AR
221 1,207 Longview, TX
107 1,206 Pearl, MS
497 1,206 Lake Charles, LA
424 1,206 Baton Roude, LA
355 1,206 Houston, TX
246 1,206 Lafayette, LA

22 1,205 Houston, TX
376 1,205 Houston, TX
392 1,205 Toney, AR

422 1,205 Garland, TX
527 1,205 Monroe, LA

9 1,204 Ozone, AR
176 1,204  Sterrett, AL
187 1,204 Houma, LA
254 1,204 Broussard, LA
408 1,204 Lafayette, LA

304 1,203 Baton Roude, LA
335 1,203 Houston, TX
204 1,203 St Martinvlle, LA

130 1,203 Biloxi, MS

273 1,203 Monroe, LA

499 1,202 Lafayette, LA

108 1,202 Pearl, MS

193 1,202  Sugarland, TX

298 1,202 Batesville, MS

321 1,202 Denham Springs, LA

3 1,202 No Little Rock, AR

245 1,201 Lafayette, LA

138 1,201 Southanve, MS

203 1,201 St Martinvlle, LA
75 1,200 Southaven, MS

196 1,200 Monroe, LA

337 1,200 Houston, TX

363 1,200 Laplace, LA

517 1,200 Muskogee, OK

322 1,199 Denham Springs, LA
376 1,199 Houston, TX

502 1,199 Scott, LA

292 1,199 Gautier, MS

66 1,198 Houston, TX

84 1,198 Benton, LA
109 1,198 Bynum, AL
124 1,198 Arab, AL
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760
765
765
765
765
769
769
769
772
772

772
772
776
776
776
776
776
781
782
782
782
782
782
782
782
789
789
789
789
793
793
793
793
797

797
797
797
801
801
801

801
801
801
807
807
807
807
807
812
812
812
812
812

Toles, Jared / Washington, L. Karl
Lansford, Keith / Brian, Bill
Navarre, Robby / Rivet, Ralph, Jr
Flannery, Richard E / Curry, Rodney
Hyde, Charles "CJ" / Nash, Doug
Powell, Andrea / Menard, Peter M
Lee, Krystal / Hodge, Jim

Ayme, Sarah / Ayme, Dana

Jones, Marvin / Cox, Patricia
Domingue, Charlie / Merrick, Wayne
A

Ahlvin, Alder / Coots, Tom
Denmon, Pam / White, William
Potts, Carol / Potts, Wayne

Hoefs, Geri / Walters, Lauren E
Abbott, Robert / Abbott, Tracy
Oubre, Kevin / Hebert, Hump
Williams, Catherine / Muldrow, Al
Parks, Vera T / Johnson, Atley

Senegal, Darrin D / Blackwell, Robert

Trahan, Debra S/ Trahan, Keith P
Wehmeier, Stan / Tehranian, Josh
Mendiola, Jesse / Crittenden, Jeff
Ealy, Tiny / Miller, Leonard

Hixon, Ben / Herring, Pat

Freeman, Marilyn / Hicks, Ardise
Kelly, Charisma / Thomas, Tenise
Jones, Helen / Bell, Darrigh
Gaspard, Ryan W / Boutte, Kevin L
Griffin, Leland / Caldwell, Larry
Hicks, Jacky / Ward, Rhonda
Palad, Justin / Soliz, Billy

Leblanc, Angela / Flores, Jennifer
Rahm, John / Cedotal, Troy
Christensen, Patrice / Newman, M
Lisa

Lethermon, Mary / Mask, Ken
Sulvia, David / Evans, Robert
Robertson, Jason / Janes, Scott
Morris, Jeremy D / Duley, James B
Flores, Sheila / Fischer, Brian
Quebedeaux, Grady A / Stepanek,
Dennis Doc

Hardbarger, George / Hall, Curtis
Hays, James / Monroe, Raymond
Murphy, Clydene / Maxberry, Peter
McFee, Nathan / Winston, Don W
Willis, Tracy / Willis, Lawrence, 111
Jones, Desiree / Jones, Daniel
Cosby, John / Coe, Marie

Harrison, Sue / Akins, Sonny
Trusty, Martha / Rogers, Bill
Wood, Bennett A / Hefner, Danny G
Bulliard, Rhonda / Lanclos, Clay M
Hawkins, S.B. / Elly, Jackie

Allen, Kevin / Ross, James

293

23
514
336
394
239
290
381
164
359

60
378
19
43
51
414
426
344
402
247
111
20
11
493
14
454
288
225
71
161
398
415
425
330

377
311
136
363
167
210

270
343

14
287
451
185

17
104

70
233
293
384

1,198
1,197
1,197
1,197
1,197
1,196
1,196
1,196
1,195
1,195

1,195
1,195
1,194
1,194
1,194
1,194
1,194
1,193
1,192
1,192
1,192
1,192
1,192
1,192
1,192
1,191
1,191
1,191
1,191
1,190
1,190
1,190
1,190
1,189

1,189
1,189
1,189
1,188
1,188
1,188

1,188
1,188
1,188
1,187
1,187
1,187
1,187
1,187
1,186
1,186
1,186
1,186
1,186

Gautier, MS
Texarkana, TX
Grosse Tete, L
Tomball, TX
Irvington, AL
Carencro, LA
Shreveport, LA
St. Amant, LA
Crossett, AR
Laplace, LA

Vicksburg, MS
Houston, TX
Baytown, TX
Mobile, AL
Maumelle, AR
Jeanerette, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Monticello, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
Lafayette, LA
Pensacola, FL
Meridian, MS
DeSoto, TX
Monroe, LA
DeSoto, TX
Pearl, MS
Monroe, LA
New lberia, LA
Galveston, TX
Doyline, LA
Missouri City, TX
Erath, LA

Baton Roude, LA
Baytown, TX

Houston, TX
Baton Roude, LA
Shreveport, LA
Laplace, LA
Ward, AR

St Martinvlle, LA

Sallisaw, OK
Monticello, AR
DeSoto, TX
Monroe, LA
Pine Bluff, AR
Houma, LA
Fort Gibson, OK
New Albany, MX
Little Rock, AR
Galveston, TX
New Iberia, LA
Gautier, MS
Henderson, TX
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817
817
817
817
821
821
821
821
825
826
826
826
829
829
829
829
829

829
829
836
836
836
836
840
840
842
842
842

842
846
846
846
849
850
850

850
853
853
853
853
853
858
858
858
861
861
861

861
861
866
866
866

Dettrey, Keena / Beckham, Timothy L
Gillett, Kerry / Mellen, Mike
Coleman, Milton / Babineaux, Joseph
Thrift, Stan / May, Michael

Rowell, Clara / Rowell, Garrel
Greenwood, Mary / Williams, Leola
Pitre, Blake / Breaux, Darrel

Moon, Lyman / Aime, Ron, Jr
Sharrell, Steven / Geuzar, Robert
Wood, Donna L / Wood, Gregg
Arcemont, Wally / Perrin, Bryan P
Warren, Ted / Johnson, Mark
Williams, Eleanor / Caudle, Louise
Jackson, Beverly / Jackson, Ray, Sr
Rowe, Dede / Taras, Pam

Major, Ed / Campbell, Ed

Campo, Bobby / Loudenslager,
Richard

Murry, Benny, Sr/ Murry, Benny, Jr
Howell, Colby / Joseph, Lester C
Escalon, Brenda / Lapaglia, David
Cahoto, Michael / Arabie, Eric
Carker, Ronny / Vavricka, Michael
Quiroq, Carlos A / Quirog, SanJuana
Jamison, Norris / Sims, James
Perkins, Ronald / Clay, Terry
Carter, Andre / Carter, D'Lara
Bonhomme, Douglas / Garner, Bill
Thompson, Lindsey / Anderson,
Douglas

Amedee, Dawn / Mansur, Mary
Carley, Chris / Tollett, Tony

Alred, Charlie / Rowe, Stinky
Donald, Willie, Jr / Reeves, Ken
Thurman, Bob / Huffstutler, Jack
Clayton, Joe / Autry, Danny
Broussard, Marcus P / Neumeyer,
Bobby C

Pater, Marc / Williams, Tommy
Hayes, James / Smith, Lawrence
Shepherd, Andy / Shepherd, Gordon
Foster, Guy / Cooper, Darrell
House, Michael / Ross, Rolland
Wright, Tina / Barkley, John

Wyatt, Bobby / Cronk, Mike
Delerie, Viviean / Neucere, James R
Poe, Thad David / Poe, Stephen D
Mayhugh, Brad / Rippeto, Frank
Matte, Tommy P / Bourque, Craig J
Conard, Gerard "Jerry" / Yoches,
Brian

Lane, Jerry / Stephens, Paul
Ibrahim, Ra Tem / King, Kipwana
Craven, Donna / Devan, Linda
Ferrier, Walter / Wesley, Tyrone
Jones, Donald / Conerly, Warren L

153
160
371
484
203
199

28
321
513
354
407
505
121
141
277
322
322

388
502
275
332
15
15
452
23
504
87
140

302
470
34
147
36
79
209

400
178
325
115
104
398
106
436
436

240
304

452
504
290
402
286

1,185
1,185
1,185
1,185
1,184
1,184
1,184
1,184
1,183
1,182
1,182
1,182
1,181
1,181
1,181
1,181
1,181

1,181
1,181
1,179
1,179
1,179
1,179
1,178
1,178
1,177
1,177
1,177

1,177
1,175
1,175
1,175
1,174
1,173
1,173

1,173
1,172
1,172
1,172
1,172
1,172
1,171
1,171
1,171
1,170
1,170
1,170

1,170
1,170
1,169
1,169
1,169

Boxxier City, LA
LaPorte, TX
Houston, TX

Fort Smith, AR

St Martinvlle, LA
Alexandria, LA
Houma, LA

Denham Springs, LA
Ada, OK

Houston, TX
Lafayette, LA
Arlington, TX

Arab, AL

Arlington, TX
Conroe, TX

Denham Springs, LA
Denham Springs, LA

El Dorado, AR
Scott, LA
Conroe, TX
Slidell, LA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Shreveport, LA
Texarkana, TX
Arlington, TX
Minden, LA
Arlington, TX

Baton Roude, LA
Camden, AR
Mabelvale, AR

Fort Walton Bch, FL
Birmingham, AL
Memphis, TN

St Martinvlle, LA

Baton Rouge, LA
Arcola, MS
Denham Springs, LA
Pensacola, FL
New Albany, MX
Missouri City, TX
Pensacola, FL
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Hensley, AR
Lafayette, LA
Baton Roude, LA

Shreveport, LA
Arlington, TX
Shreveport, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Plano, TX
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866
866
866
872
872
872
875
875
875
878
878
880
880
880
883
883
883

883
887
887
887
890
890
890
893
893
893
896
896
896
896
896
901
901
903
904
905

905
905
905
909
910

911
912
912

912
912
912
917
918
918
918

Gross, Todd / Gross, Preston

Lias, Flora / Reeves, Clarence
Graves, Cope / Freeman, Darren P
Clements, Larry / Raible, Glen
Meyers, Jean / Meyers, Richard
Bell, Franklin E / Brown, Rodney
Hyson, Tommie / Hall, Richard L
Jackson, Rita / Tatum, Shannon
Light, Dean / Williams, Otis

Brown, Kerry D / Sykes, DL C
Janise, Alloyn H / Menard, Kaisha D
Pittman, Dave / Pittman, Travis

Lee, Andrew / Landry, Lawrence
Hollowell, Harold / Bailey, Hester
Titus, Maximillion / Parent, Kenneth
Johnson, Thomas / Taylor, Kenneth P
Hoffpauir, Dwayne J / Guillotte,
Rhonda H

Guarino, Clair / Guarino, David
Mens, Brandon, Sr/ Vittitow, Tonia
Dooley, Kenanne N / Dhuet, Keith P
Miles, Deleon / Lewis, Cedric D
Trahan, Andre' / Trahan, Kirk
Theriot, Steve / Deroche, Wayne
Lawson, Brandi / Adams, Kevin
McGill, Sherry / Kenny, Donna
Summerville, Don / Nordengren, Jim
Weber, Todd / Weber, Max

Roe, Richard / Landry, Lyle
Williams, Wesley / Parker, Aaron
Hughes, Mike / Bozant, Tommy
Citty, Mike / Horn, Jerry

Mitchell, Eric / Mobley, Nicholas
Gibson, Jerry / Gibson, Chester
Terrell, Richard / Randall, Adrian
Keller, Blaze / Johnson, Dickie
Jones, Gloria / Jones, Jennie
Blackmon, William(Bill) / Ouzts,
Ronnie

Johnson, John, Jr / McCafferty, James
Behrens, Richard / Hearn, Charles F
Kincannon, Sandi / Kincannon, Lindle
Wetzel, Michael / Dugas, Shannon
Hoot, Charlie / Walters, Boyd
(Monroe)

Mccoy, Robert / Smith, Jimmy
Bates, Allamont / Jones, James
Babineaux, Caren A / Babineaux,
Jules D

LaGrange, Margie C / LaGrange, Tim
Hardy, Don F / Raines, Kenneth
Goodson, Terry / Lott, James
Richards, Wes / West, Ray

King, Daniel / Taylor, John, Jr
Hardin, Arbe / Marshall, Mary
Roberts, Karen / Sterling, Jim

108

13
170

33
159
487
156
144
146
133
490
105
199
298
126
147
412

423
83
207
133
92
93
474
396

82
425
385
235

24
193

13
454
319
103
393

393
463

73
358
384

516
452
206

206
85
112
277
334
31
72

1,169
1,169
1,169
1,168
1,168
1,168
1,167
1,167
1,167
1,166
1,166
1,165
1,165
1,165
1,164
1,164
1,164

1,164
1,163
1,163
1,163
1,162
1,162
1,162
1,161
1,161
1,161
1,160
1,160
1,160
1,160
1,160
1,159
1,159
1,157
1,156
1,155

1,155
1,155
1,155
1,154
1,153

1,152
1,151
1,151

1,151
1,151
1,151
1,150
1,149
1,149
1,149

Pearl, MS

DeSoto, TX

Sterrett, AL
Sherwood, AR
LaPorte, TX
Albany, GA
Boxxier City, LA
Henderson, TX

Fort Walton Bch, FL
Summertown, TN
Maurice, LA
Pensacola, FL
Alexandria, LA
Batesville, MS
Biloxi, MS

Fort Walton Bch, FL
New Iberia, LA

Slidell, LA
Collierville, TN
St Martinvlle, LA
Summertown, TN
Houma, LA
Houma, LA

Pine Bluff, AR
Fairhope, AL
Houston, AR
Collierville, TN
Baton Roude, LA
Pearl River, LA
Mobile, AL
Texarkana, TX
Sugarland, TX
DeSoto, TX
Pearl, MS
Denham Springs, LA
Jackson, MS
Toney, AR

Toney, AR
Houston, TX
Friendswood, TX
Laplace, LA
Henderson, TX

Natchez, MS
Shreveport, LA
St Martinvlle, LA

St Martinvlle, LA
Benton, LA
Pensacola, FL
Conroe, TX
Houston, TX
Little Rock, AR
Friendswood, TX
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921
921
923
923
925
925
925
928
928
928
931
931
933
933
933
933

933

933
933
933
933
942
942
942
942
942
947
947
947
950
950
950
953
953
953
956
956
958
959
959
961
962
962
964
965
965
967

967
967
967
967
972
972

Clark, Will / Darrington, Chrissy
Tobias, Mike / Tobias, Helen
Wreyford, Mark D / Linthicum, Ed
Whittle, Diane / Whittle, Duane
Carriere, Murphy / Rankin, Ron
Weber, Elaine / Porter, George
Beasley, Bryan / Dean, James E
Martinez, Ray / Talley, David
Dalphiney, Bell / Richardson, Andrew
Fitzgerald, James / Frealy, Ray
Johnson, Lula / Johnson, Ira
Pritchett, Pam J / Pritchett, Don B
Barlow, Paul / Barlow, Doug
Scholes, Tim / Mark, Jeri

Mannie, Wayne / Melancon, Jordan R
Johnson, Walter "Rock™ / Hollis,
James

Williams, Dematria / Dawkins,
Jacqueline

Payne, Terrance / Smith, Matthew
Blanchard, Walt / Harris, Larry
Brooks, Doug / Krein, Dave

Ross, Cranston / Johnson, Clarence, Jr
Mabh, Larry / Simon, Jeremiah
Carpenter, Crystal / McKay, Amy
Hollowell, Dean, Jr / White, James A
Plant, Wayne / Marker, Max

Berg, David, Sr / Adams, Glenn
White, Carolyn / White, Herbert, Jr
Ashe, Walter / Vickery, James O, Jr
Sanders, Karen / Dickerson, Faye
Rousseau, Mike / Laizure, Lee
Bordes, Cody / Bordes, Michael, Sr
Lynn, Mike / Ballard, Thomas Keith
Gierth, Roy / Bunn, Bobby

Devan, James / Whaley, Robert, Jr
Norman, David W / Cable, Jimmy W
Collier, Ronnie / Bayles, Joell
Wheeler, Larry / Millon, Kip
Matusky, Juanita / Matusky, Dave
Avery, Kevin G / Beckley, Brian M
Whitley, Brandon / Porter, Ethan
Strickland, Randy / Hall, John
Eggert, Charles / Hall, Jack

Allen, Ron / Patterson, Thomas
Carcich, Alan / Chauvin, Benny, Jr
Burke, Richard / Courville, Jason M
Clayton, Clifford / Simpson, AC
Tornabene, Barrett / Merrick, Thomas
w

Wells, Curtis / Wells, Randy

Bacon, Johnnie / Bacon, Arvil

Small, John / White, AJ

Wilcher, Charla / Moore, Beth
Squyres, Chester / Guehlstorff, James
Williamson, James / Bellais, Frank

197
355
68
126
34
83
232
100
101
479
65
120
58
467
459
398

220

52
24

184
313
339
298

21
424

10

75
374
295
358
470

38
289

78

84
196

21
133
501
139
465
517
329

89
342
358

453
100
477
338

63
128

1,148
1,148
1,147
1,147
1,146
1,146
1,146
1,145
1,145
1,145
1,144
1,144
1,143
1,143
1,143
1,143

1,143

1,143
1,143
1,143
1,143
1,142
1,142
1,142
1,142
1,142
1,140
1,140
1,140
1,139
1,139
1,139
1,138
1,138
1,138
1,137
1,137
1,136
1,135
1,135
1,133
1,132
1,132
1,131
1,129
1,129
1,128

1,128
1,128
1,128
1,128
1,127
1,127

Monroe, LA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Biloxi, MS
Mabelvale, AR
Collierville, TN
Pine Bluff, AR
Fort Worth, TX
Jackson, MS
Newbern, TN
Overton, TX
Cypress, TX
Vicksburg, MS
Whitehall, AR
Lafayette, LA
Missouri City, TX

Crossett, AR

Bartlett, TN
Texarkana, TX
Fort Smith, AR
Houma, LA
Baton Roude, LA
Brandon, MS
Batesville, MS
Hot Springs, AR
Baton Roude, LA
DeSoto, TX
Southaven, MS
Houston, TX
Winslow, AR
Laplace, LA
Camden, AR
Arkadelphia, AR
Shreveport, LA
Germantown, TN
Benton, LA
Monroe, LA

Hot Springs, AR
Summertown, TN
Brighton, TN
Conway, AR
Sugarland, TX
Muskogee, OK
Harvey, LA

New lberia, LA
Monticella, AR
Laplace, LA

El Dorado, AR
Fort Worth, TX
Shreveport, LA
Carthage, MS
Longview, TX
Biloxi, MS
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972 Bowie, Alma/ Duff, Velma
975 Clay, Melanie / Clay, Josh
976  Sutton, Staci / Parent, Chris
977 Pingleton, Doug / Patterson, Tracy
978 Brown, Sam/ Landry, Nolen
979 Reck, Robert / Thompson, Kerri
979  Jackson, Keith / Gavin, Gwen
981 Peeks, Dale S/ Hallum, Vern
981 Vanwright, Vivian / Vanwright, Dale
981 Moore, Kerrald / Howard, Ronnie D
981 Brown, Cheryl / Brown, Harold, Sr
985 Mallet, Kristy R / Gondran, Pat
986 Foughty, Jason / Foughty, Jon
986 Broussard, Hubert "Mike" / Plaia, Leo
986 Graham, Jackie E / McNally,
Georgette
989 Burns, Jean / Walker, Russell
990 Radovich, Gary / Miller, Martin
990 Jobe, Diane / Jobe, John
990  Jumper, Dennis / Hill, Mark
993  Whitehead, Julie / Coleman, Bruce
994  Holliman, Joshua / Holliman, Amy
995 Soriano, Rudy / Deleon, Sesinando
996 Jones, Randal B / Rochon, Ruby J
996 Murray, Lukas / Stewart, James W
996 Ventuess, Charlie / Dokes, Brenda
996 Whitten, Brett / Lumpkin, Earnest, 111
1,000 Gilchrist, Kerry / Hall, Kenny
1,001 Duhon, Mike / Martinez, Augie
1,001 Urquidez, Melody / Urquidez, Donnie
1,003 Hutchinson, Rick / Hutchinson, Helen
1,004 Huitt, Helen / Sinks, Jimmy
1,004 Vogler, Ryan C/ Schoiber, Roger
1,006 Gardner, Michael A/ Marlar, David
w
1,007  Jupiter, Ulysses P, Jr / Jupiter,
Ulysses, Sr
1,008 Prewitt, Shane / Kilpatrick, Paul
1,009 Weber, Allen P, Jr / Roccaforte, Barry
M
1,010 Chelette, Gilbert / Chelette, Jody
1,010 Patterson, Dale / Mann, Tom
1,012 Ware, Brad / France, Kenneth Casey
1,012 Thompson, David, Il / Coomer,
Sonya
1,014 Hoskins, Ferrell / Martin, Michael D
1,014 Scholes, Robin / Scholes, Alex
1,016 Piper, Mary / Husband, Patricia
1,017  Wilcher, Chad / Moore, Danny
1,018 Begue, Brian / Rivers, Eric P
1,018 Gordon, Curtis / Keller, Steve
1,020  Junkerman, John / Jordan, Duane
1,020 Wreyford, Ronald / Young, Jimmy
1,020 Weber, Tammy / Baker, Charlie
1,023  Broussard, A Lynnette / Haydel, Gary
1,024  Potter, Michele / Wilkinson, Larry

334

23
482
517
469
127
125

32
373
444
506
419
294

91

15

59
130
268
448
382

74
399
335
344
491

48
395
166

65
289
165
337

78

291

123
362

351
518
516
366

208
467
317
338
128
482
21
68
82
515
39

1,127
1,126
1,125
1,121
1,120
1,119
1,119
1,118
1,118
1,118
1,118
1,117
1,116
1,116
1,116

1,115
1,112
1,112
1,112
1,111
1,110
1,108
1,107
1,107
1,107
1,107
1,105
1,104
1,104
1,103
1,099
1,099
1,098

1,097

1,094
1,092

1,001
1,001
1,089
1,089

1,087
1,087
1,086
1,082
1,081
1,081
1,077
1,077
1,077
1,076
1,071

Houston, TX
Texarkana, TX
Hensley, AR
Muskogee, OK
Houston, TX
Biloxi, MS
Biloxi, MS
Little Rock, AR
Houston, TX
Alexandria, LA
Arlington, TX
Youngsville, LA
Fort Smith, AR
Houma, LA
Houston, TX

Vicksburg, MS
Biloxi, MS
Bossier City, LA
New Albany, MS
Garland, TX
Southaven, MS
Missouri City, TX
Houston, TX
Monticello, AR
Pine Bluff, AR
Bessemer, AL
Irvington, AL
Ward, AR
Overton, TX
Shreveport, LA
Ward, AR
Houston, TX
Germantown, TN

Gautier, MS

Arab, AL
Laplace, LA

Houma, LA
Muskogee, OK
Natchez, MS
Frankfort, KY

St Martinvlle, LA
Whitehall, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
Carthage, MS
Biloxi, MS
Hensley, AR

Hot Springs, AR
Houston, TX
Collierville, TN
Grosse Tete, L
Mobile, AL
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1,024
1,026
1,027
1,027
1,029
1,030
1,030
1,030
1,033
1,034
1,035
1,036
1,037
1,038
1,039
1,040
1,041
1,042
1,043
1,044
1,045
1,046
1,046
1,048
1,049

1,050
1,051

Labit, Gerarld / Torres, Thad
Tucker, Bill / Parker, David
Wilson, Butch / Palisi, Pete
Fayard, Kenney / Savoie, Keith
Moore, Maryanne / Moore, Gary
Shepard, Pappy J / Nash, Rodney
Hoyle, Darrell / Kunkle, Norman
Sculthorp, Wally / Knight, Michael D
Longacre, Nathaniel / Hoo, Daniel
Baldas, Chris / Ayres, Mike
Sanders, Dennis / Cody, Robert L
Martin, Brad M / Martin, Gary, Sr
Pickell, Jeffrey / Crews, Donna
Kreger, Rene / Kreger, Richard
Jackson, Dexter / King, Terry
Bufkin, Belinda / Caine, Lonnie
Chighizola, Jeff / Siegfried, Ricky
Hellemn, Gary / Moore, Robert
Nichols, Clayton / Smith, Edward
Kirby, Jason / Reed, Kenneth
Thomas, Ron / Frazier, Curtis
Pickett, David / Phillips, Eric
Webster, Samuel / Wester, Joanne
Bolt, Leroy, Jr / Holmes, Clarence, 111
Pecorato, Michael, Jr / Pecorato,
Michael, Sr

July, Lonie / Wilson, Mike
Greenwood, Jimmy / Genuise,
Matthew

The lowest score to cash is 1,341.

93

32
324
362
380

74
285
362

64

38
295
360

59

72
127
103
168
423
500
375
178
397
449
183
453

236
449

1,071
1,066
1,065
1,065
1,063
1,060
1,060
1,060
1,052
1,051
1,047
1,035
1,033
1,031
1,017
1,010
884
868
667
312
308
305
305
243
154

114

Houma, LA
Little Rock, AR
Denham Springs, LA
Laplace, LA
Houston, TX
Southaven, MS
Seagoville, TX
Laplace, LA
Marshall, TX
Arkadelphia, AR
Winslow, AR
Laplace, LA
Vicksburg, MS
Friendswood, TX
Biloxi, MS
Jackson, MS
Slidell, LA
Slidell, LA
Mesquite, TX
Houston, TX
Arcola, MS
Dalton, GA
Slidell, LA
Schriever, LA
El Dorado, AR

Mobile, AL
Slidell, LA

Current Standings

Apr 27,2014 9:25PM

Page 21 of 21



